



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 15550 OF 2010

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Appellants.
Versus
Gopala Bapu Nirgude (since deceased)
through LR. Trimbak Gopala Nirgude and Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Mayur Sonavane, AGP for the Appellant-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.
Date : March 10, 2025

P.C. :

1. As and by way of last chance, stand over to **15th April, 2025**.
2. In event, appropriate Application is not moved for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased-Respondents, the Appeal and the Application to stand abated *qua* the deceased Respondents without further reference to this Court.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]